1

[Commending Kimon Manolius.]

2 3

4

5

6

Resolution commending Kimon Manolius for his more than 10 years of exemplary public service as Chief Counsel, Managing Deputy, Chief of Civil Litigation, Head of the Code Enforcement Team and Deputy City Attorney in the San Francisco City Attorney's Office, and wishing him well in his future endeavors.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco wishes to honor Kimon Manolius, who has given more than 10 years of dedicated and exemplary public service to San Francisco, first as a Deputy City Attorney and on the Trial Team, then as head of the City Attorney's Office's highly regarded Code Enforcement Team and Chief of Civil Litigation, and, for the past two and a half years, as the Managing Deputy for City Attorney Louise H. Renne and Chief Counsel for City Attorney Dennis J. Herrera, and is now moving on to pursue other opportunities; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Manolius has been one of the City's most effective lawyers, successfully

15 16 17

devoted his extraordinary legal talents to advising and representing the offices and officials of the City and County of San Francisco, including the Board of Supervisors, the Mayor, the Treasurer, the Police Department, the Building Inspection Commission, and a wide range of the City's

representing the City in many significant lawsuits and matters of great public interest, and has

19 20

18

WHEREAS, The City and its residents have benefited from Mr. Manolius' exemplary leadership and legal talents in numerous areas; and,

numerous boards, commissions, agencies and officials; and,

22 23

21

WHEREAS, As a Deputy City Attorney on the Trial Team, Mr. Manolius served as Chief of Litigation, a team leader and helped handle significant public protection matters,

25

///

24

WHEREAS, Mr. Manolius has also served as an accomplished mediator for the San Francisco Bar Association and the Presiding Judge of the San Francisco Superior Court and research and writing instructor at Hastings College of the Law and teacher of an intensive advocacy course at Stanford Law School and University of San Francisco Law School; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Manolius' colleagues in City government have valued him for his skill and proficiency in the work he produced, and for his astute counsel, quick wit, judgment, leadership, commitment, integrity and - most of all - his friendship; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Kimon Manolius for his more than 10 years of exemplary public service for the City and County and its residents; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors wishes him well in his future endeavors.



File Number:

021118

City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

desolution commending Kimon Manolius for his more than 10 years of exemplary public service as thief Counsel, Managing Deputy, Chief of Civil Litigation, Head of the Code Enforcement Team and reputy City Attorney in the San Francisco City Attorney's Office, and wishing him well in his future ndeavors.	
June 24, 2002 Board of Supervisors — A	DOPTED
·	Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, Yee rick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval
File No. 021118	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 24, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Date Passed:

JUL 0 5 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gloria L. Young
Clerk of the Board